07-15-1999 JUL 12 101091972 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy the 2. Name and address of receiving partylies) 1. Name of conveying party: Visioneer Communications, Inc. Visioneer, Inc. 34800 Campus Drive Additional names attached X Fremont, CA 94555 3. Nature of Conveyance: **Assignment** Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 6/9/99 No Additional name(s) & address(es) yes 4. Application Number or Patent Number If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Application Number Patent Number 5,499,108 If checked, additional numbers are attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Thomas A. Gallagher, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ **GALLAGHER & LATHROP** Enclosed A Professional Corporation 601 California Street, Suite 1111 Charge to deposit account (copy attached) San Francisco, CA 94108-2805 8. Deposit account number: 07-0137 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas A. Gallagher 7/08/99 Name Date Total # pages including cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 7/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000129 5499108 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** 40.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

REV 6/95

FC:581

Atty. File No.: VIS001

ASSIGNMENT

VISIONEER COMMUNICATIONS, INC., referred to herein as ASSIGNOR, was a corporation of the State of California, which previously had a place of business at 34800 Campus Drive, Fremont, California 94555, and was formerly located at 2860 West Bayshore Road, Palo Alto, California 94303 and 3475 Edison Way, Suite Q, Menlo Park, California 94025.

VISIONEER, INC., referred to herein as ASSIGNEE, is a corporation of the State of Delaware and has a place of business at 34800 Campus Drive, Fremont, California 94555.

The undersigned person was an officer of Visioneer Communications, Inc. and is empowered under California law to execute this assignment on behalf of Visioneer Communications, Inc.

For good and valuable consideration received, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE:

- 1. all rights in an invention entitled "Document-Driven Scanning Input Device Communicating with a Computer" by Pierre Cotte described in and identified by application for Letters Patent of the United States, application Serial Number 07/988,404, filed December 9, 1992, now U.S. Patent No. 5,499,108, issued March 12, 1996, that was assigned to ASSIGNOR in an assignment executed by Avance Technologies, Inc. and recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 1993 at Reel 6767, Frame 0580, which includes the entire right, title and interest:
 - (a) in and to the invention, improvements, application, and each and every additional application filed anywhere in the world, whether or not the country of filing is a member of the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property (The Paris Convention), which additional application is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of or is based on said application or which additional application relates to said invention and improvements;
 - (b) all priority rights associated with the filing of each and every such application, for each country of The Paris Convention, and
 - in and to each and every Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by any country, including each and every Letters Patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, re-examination or extension of each and every such Letters Patent, and

Page 1 of 2

Assignment from Visioneer Communications, Inc. to VISIONEER, INC. U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 07/988,404, now U.S. Patent No. 5,499,108

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0185 2. all additional rights with respect to said invention, improvements, and application that have accrued to ASSIGNOR.

The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR executes this Assignment by an Officer authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

	NEER COM	MUNICAT	IONS, IN	IC.	
Ву:	Typed or Pri	nted Name	:	Geoffrey C. Darby	
	Title:	Vice Presid	dent - Fin	ance	

STATE OF CA	LIFORNIA
COUNTY OF	SAN MATEO

On this <u>9th</u> day of June, 1999, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named Officer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by the signature on this Assignment ASSIGNOR, upon behalf of which the Officer acted, executed this Assignment.

Notary Public

SEAL

Attorney's Docket Number: VIS001

RECORDED: 07/12/1999



Page 2 of 2

Assignment from Visioneer Communications, Inc. to VISIONEER, INC. U.S. Patent Appln. Serial No. 07/988,404, now U.S. Patent No. 5,499,108

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0186